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Context

Durch Beschluss des Rektorates und in Abstimmung mit den anderen Universitditen in Sachsen wurde der Beginn des
Préisenzlehrbetriebes grundsditzlich vom 6. April 2020 auf mindestens den 4. Mai 2020 verschoben.

(Prof. Hans Georg Krauth&user, 16.3.2020)

Activity Deadline Remarks
Confirm participation in remote procedure for HS 2020 Wednesday, April 22, e-Mail to:
2020 frank.j.furrer@bluewin.ch

Self-study Kick-Off slide set (download from HS-Website) Monday, April 27, 2020

Prof. Furrer selects 2 peer reviewers for each participant Thursday, April 30, 2020 Notification by e-Mail

Note: All papers will also be reviewed by Prof. Dr. F.J. Furrer
(as 3rd peer reviewer)

Deliver your choice of working field (i.e. F1, F2 or F3), the Monday, May 4, 2020 e-mail your choice to:
preliminary title, and a short vision/mission statement to e Your peer reviewers
the 2 peer reviewers and to F.J. Furrer [explained in the e frank.j.furrer@bluewin.ch

Kick-Off slide set|
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Feedback from Reviewers

Friday, May 8, 2020

By e-mail from:

e Your peer reviewers
e frank.j.furrer@bluewin.ch

Deliver 1st draft of both your storyline and your paper to your
peer reviewers (= two documents)

Monday, May 11, 2020

e-mail your storyline and paper:
e Your peer reviewers
o frank.j.furrer@bluewin.ch

Feedback from Reviewers

Monday, May 18, 2020

By e-mail from:
e Your peer reviewers
o frank.j.furrer@bluewin.ch

1st Seminar Day

Monday, May 25, 2020:
09:20 - 10:50/11:10 -
12:40 (2. + 3. DS), Room
APB/INF 2101

e Participants presentations

e Peer discussions,
Feedback on style &
content

Deliver 2nd improved draft of your paper to your peer
reviewers (No storyline update required)

Monday, June 15, 2020

e-mail your paper:
e Your peer reviewers
o frank.j.furrer@bluewin.ch

Feedback from Reviewers

Monday, June 22, 2020

By e-mail from:
e Your peer reviewers
e frank.j.furrer@bluewin.ch

2nd Seminar Day

Monday, July 6, 2020:
09:20 - 10:50/11:10 -
12:40 (2. + 3. DS), Room
APB/INF 2101

e 2nd participants
presentation

e DPeer discussions,
Feedback on style and
content

Deliver final version of your paper

Latest: Friday, July 17,
2020

e-mail your final paper to:

e frank.j.furrer@bluewin.ch
e CC: your peer reviewers

Receive assessment, grade and credits (by e-Mail)

Monday, July 27, 2020
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